

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06592 Version: 1 Name: Fiber optic agreement with Dane County and MMSD

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/29/2007 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 6/19/2007 Final action: 6/19/2007

Enactment date: 6/26/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00643

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and other City officials to sign agreements with Dane County and the Madison

Metropolitan School District (MMSD) for the use of City fiber optic communication strands.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/11/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/30/2007	1	Transportation Department	Referred for Introduction	
5/29/2007	1	Transportation Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/29/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	

Fiscal Note

Revenues of \$4,800 per year are included in the 2007 Traffic Engineering operating budget.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and other City officials to sign agreements with Dane County and the Madison Metropolitan School District (MMSD) for the use of City fiber optic communication strands.

Body

WHEREAS, Dane County and the Madison Metropolitan School District (MMSD) desire to transmit information on City fiber optic strands between their buildings and facilities in Madison; and

WHEREAS, City Traffic Engineering has installed and maintains fiber optic strands and a conduit system in various parts of the city;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and other City officials are authorized to sign agreements with Dane County and the MMSD for the use of City fiber optic communication strands, with the initial term being five years, subject to renewal and cancellation provisions.